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Student Affairs and Programmes 
June 2016 

 

The Spring 2016 Course Evaluation 

This document shows the distribution of comments on ‘ITU in general’ in 
the course evaluation for spring 2016. 

Thank you to all of you students who took the time to answer the course 
evaluation. It is very helpful and gives us specific guidelines on how to 
make the IT University of Copenhagen an even better university. 

Student Affairs and Programmes has analysed your comments on things 
you either appreciate or think needs improving and categorised them in 
overall themes. The table below shows the distribution of comments that 
you have labelled as either good or bad about ITU by category. 
 

Over all result (main categories) 
Count of text 

Row Labels  BAD  GOOD 
Grand 
Total 

CENSUR  0,56%  0,50%  1,06% 

EATIT  3,81%  0,69%  4,49% 

ERHVERVSRELEVANS  0,31%  0,69%  1,00% 

FAG_UDBUD  11,29%  9,79%  21,09% 

FYSISKE_RAMMER  12,23%  11,60%  23,83% 

IT_DEPT  3,49%  1,56%  5,05% 

ITC_GENERELT  0,56%  3,74%  4,30% 

LEDELSE  0,69%  0,00%  0,69% 

NIVEAU  0,62%  1,50%  2,12% 

STUD_ADM  4,80%  0,56%  5,36% 

STUD_MILJØ  0,56%  19,53%  20,09% 

UDDANNELSES_ORGANISERING  1,37%  0,62%  2,00% 

UNDERVISERE  1,62%  6,99%  8,61% 

VIRKSOMHEDSKULTUR  0,06%  0,25%  0,31% 

Grand Total  41,98%  58,02%  100,00% 
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What you think needs improving 
See all your answers in the course evaluation system 
(mit.itu.dk/ucs/evaluation/public.sml?lang=english > March 2016> 
Results regarding ITU in general). 
Below is the overall distribution of areas you suggest for improvement, 
listed by category.  
 

Over all result (main categories) 
Count of text  Column Labels 

Row Labels  BAD  Percentage 

CENSUR  1,34%  1,34% 

EATIT  9,06%  9,06% 

ERHVERVSRELEVANS  0,74%  0,74% 

FAG_UDBUD  26,89%  26,89% 

FYSISKE_RAMMER  29,12%  29,12% 

IT_DEPT  8,32%  8,32% 

ITC_GENERELT  1,34%  1,34% 

LEDELSE  1,63%  1,63% 

NIVEAU  1,49%  1,49% 

STUD_ADM  11,44%  11,44% 

STUD_MILJØ  1,34%  1,34% 

UDDANNELSES_ORGANISERING  3,27%  3,27% 

UNDERVISERE  3,86%  3,86% 

VIRKSOMHEDSKULTUR  0,15%  0,15% 

Grand Total  100,00%  100,00% 

 
 
 
Student Affairs and Programmes has further analysed your comments on 
things you think needs improving and divided all responses in the 
categories above into subcategories. 
The most frequent areas you suggest for improvement are listed below – 
please note that the subcategory titles are very general. Also please note 
that this report only include subcategories representing more than 2% of 
the answers labelled ‘bad’. 
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Over 2% subcatagories 
Category  Answers  Percentage 

EATIT  61  9,06% 

Udvalg  15  2,23% 

FAG_UDBUD  181  26,89% 

Arbejdsbyrde  29  4,31% 

Kursusindhold  20  2,97% 

Kursusudbud  18  2,67% 

Planlægning  21  3,12% 

Praktiske færdigheder  16  2,38% 

Programmes  15  2,23% 

Undervisning  25  3,71% 

FYSISKE_RAMMER  196  29,12% 

Booking af mødebokse  18  2,67% 

Indeklima  28  4,16% 

Stik  17  2,53% 

Studiepladser  26  3,86% 

IT_DEPT  56  8,32% 

WIFI  27  4,01% 

STUD_ADM  77  11,44% 

Koordinering af eksamnier og afleveringer  16  2,38% 

UDDANNELSES_ORGANISERING  22  3,27% 

UNDERVISERE  26  3,86% 

Grand Total  673  100,00% 

 

 

 

 

What you think is positive 
See all your answers in the course evaluation system 
(mit.itu.dk/ucs/evaluation/public.sml?lang=english > March 2016> 
Results regarding ITU in general. 
 
Below is the overall distribution of your comments on positive things at 
ITU, listed by category.  
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Over all result (main categories) 
Count of text 

Row Labels  GOOD  Grand Total 

CENSUR  0,86%  0,86% 

EATIT  1,18%  1,18% 

ERHVERVSRELEVANS  1,18%  1,18% 

FAG_UDBUD  16,88%  16,88% 

FYSISKE_RAMMER  20,00%  20,00% 

IT_DEPT  2,69%  2,69% 

ITC_GENERELT  6,45%  6,45% 

NIVEAU  2,58%  2,58% 

STUD_ADM  0,97%  0,97% 

STUD_MILJØ  33,66%  33,66% 

UDDANNELSES_ORGANISERING  1,08%  1,08% 

UNDERVISERE  12,04%  12,04% 

VIRKSOMHEDSKULTUR  0,43%  0,43% 

Grand Total  100,00%  100,00% 

 
 

Student Affairs and Programmes has further analysed your comments on 
things you find positive and divided all responses in the categories above 
into subcategories. 
 
The most frequent themes are listed below – please note that the 
subcategory titles are very general. Also, please note that this report only 
includes subcategories representing more than 2% of the answers of the 
answers labelled ‘good’. 
 

Subcategories over 2% 
Category  GOOD  Percentage 

FAG_UDBUD  157  16,88% 

Events  25  2,69% 

Kursusindhold  54  5,81% 

Undervisning  34  3,66% 

FYSISKE_RAMMER  186  20,00% 

Bygningen  21  2,26% 

Generelt  75  8,06% 

Studiepladser  28  3,01% 

IT_DEPT  25  2,69% 

ITC_GENERELT  60  6,45% 

NIVEAU  24  2,58% 
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Højt  24  2,58% 

STUD_MILJØ  313  33,66% 

Analog  20  2,15% 

Generelt  109  11,72% 

Socialt  72  7,74% 

Studenterforeninger  47  5,05% 

UNDERVISERE  112  12,04% 

Engagement  37  3,98% 

Generelt  28  3,01% 

Kompetente  30  3,23% 

Grand Total  930  100,00% 

 
 


